RANDALL M. BESSLER
POST OFFICE BOX 2248

CARSON CITY, NEVADA

89702 USA (702) 885-0717

GENERAL INFORMATION AND TERMS OF SALE

PROFESSIONAL Fully licensed firearms brokerage, including collector class three weapons.

LISTS AT1 new items acquired are first offered here. Un-sold items will then be listed in
general advertising such as SGN, etc. Lists are published approximately every 90 days but
the acquistion of collector arms is unpredictable and this schedule cannot be guaranteed.

DISCREET My client information is kept totally confidential, your privacy is protected.
SUBSCRIPTIONS $10.00 per year for U.S. and Canada, $20.00 via airmail to anywhere else.

If your list is marked [SAMPLE], you must subscribe to receive future mailings. Remember
to keep in mind that this subscription fee represents only part of the catalog expense.

NO SURPRISE A1l items contained in my list are accurately and honestly described. And all
items will have original finish and matching serial numbers. A1l exceptions are noted.

GUARANTEE Your complete satisfaction is assured. Full three day inspection privilege, full
refund (Tess shipping), upon return in condition as originally shipped. A1l returns must
be shipped back within three days of receipt via UPS 2nd day air. The safety of firearms
and firing condition is not guaranteed. A1l firearms are sold as collector items only.

VISITS My office is near Lake Tahoe and Reno, please phone for an appointment in advance.

FIREARMS May be purchased by anyone who is not prohibited by law. I can only ship modern
firearms to licensed collectors and dealers. If you are not licensed I can arrange for a
transfer thru your local dealer. Collector license applications are availible on request.

TRADES Are most welcome, please phone or write with descriptions if you have trade items.

WANTED I represent several serious collectors and will pay fair prices. Specific items of
interest are; Colts, Lugers, Mausers, Walthers, SIGs, Bergmanns, Brownings, Sauers, S&ls,
Japanese pistols, U.S. and German military rifles, experimental pistols, assault rifles,
collector machine guns and all related items. Accessory items such as holsters, magazines
pistol-stocks, grips, boxes and cases, military scopes and optics and collector ammunition.

PHONE CALLS To inquire, reserve or order. Hours:9—10PST. Answering machine if unavailible.

CONSIGNMENTS This will net you the most amount for you items. I normally retain some part
of the selling price and quality items priced fairly sell quickly. Please call to discuss.

SHIPPING Is normally via UPS, $5.00 handguns [$8.00 Air], $10.00 longguns [$16.00 Air].

WANTED FILE Is maintained and if you have specific needs for your collection please drop
me a letter and you will be notified as soon as the requested item/items become availible.

APPRAISAL Call during normal hours for a no-charge verbal estimation on any item or items.
PAYMENT Bank checks, personal checks (must clear if I don't know you), VISA/MC add 3%.

SALES TAX Applies only to Nevada residents. Nevada State sales tax is 6%. Sales made to
residents of other states via UPS or U.S. Mail are not subject to sales tax. It adds up!!
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FRENCH 'MAB MODEL D' 7.65, sn:PM57X. Introduced in 1933 this example retains at least

HIGH-STANDARD 'H.D. MILITARY' .22LR, sn:2321XX. Short barrel sport model with perfect
wood grips and 99% condition! Only wear to finish is on gripstraps! Top Quality$249.00

HIGH-STANDARD 'H.D. MILITARY' .22LR, sn:302XXX. Long 6" barrel and in the shape we all

Tike, New in Box! with all papers too! Perfect wood grips and Brand New!!!!!!1!!$349.00
ITALIAN 'CARCANO 91 CARBINE' 6.5mm, sn:49XX. 'Classic’ rifle? With folding bayonet, an
in about 99% condition throughout! About the nicest (condition) I've seen!!!!1!1$149.00

JAGER PISTOL' 7.65, sn:17X. Extremely low serial for this unusual design. Used by the
German Army in WWI and made almost entirely from sheet metal stampings! This one is
not Imperial proofed and the condition is a fine 98% with perfect grips! Scarce$495.00

LAHTI 'FINNISH VKT TYPE I' 9mm, sn:14XX, mfg:1939. This is the extremely rare first

type with stock lug, loaded chamber indicator and the unusual 'Humpback' slide. And is
complete with the scarce wood holster-stock of which only 200 were produced! Beautiful
99% .condition throughout also! Stock is perfect and un-cracked too! Rare Set!!$4495.00

LAHTI 'SWEDISH HUSQVARNA TYPE I' 9mm, sn:H18X. Rare first pattern with the very small
triggerguard! Seldom seen and is almost identical to the Finnish VKT pistols. Complete
with stock lug too! Condition is a beautiful 99% with perfect grips and bore!!!$795.00

LUGER 'M1900 U.S. TEST TRIALS' 7.65, sn:69XX. A really Nice restored 'Test' with all
markings sharp and crisp. Not 'buffed' or 'Polished'. Correct 'straw' colors and done
very nicely! A1l matching and with the original barrel. Grips are nice too!!!!$1495.00

LUGER 'M1900 U.S. TEST TRIALS' 7.65, sn:70XX. As above but with original finish that
is a nice 97%. Grips and takedown are mismatched. A really nice honest 'Test'!$1750.00

LUGER 'M1900 SPECIAL ORDER PRESENTATION' 7.65, sn:195XX. A really superb example with
the letters 'PVC' engraved and gold inlaid on the chamber! At this time who it was a
presentation for is unknown but hopefully our research will find out! Condition is a
simply beautiful 99% with perfect grips and a mirror bore! Only a very few were made
as presentation pieces from the factory and it can be considered as one of the rarest
and most desireable Luger's produced! Any ideas on who 'PVC' was would be appreciated!

LUGER 'M1906 9mm AMERICAN EAGLE' sn:29XXX. Scarce 9mm version with 'American Eagle' on
chamber. Beautiful 99% with perfect grips, bright (but slightly pitted) bore and great
'straw' colors! Correct and honest throughout! Hard to find a nicer example!!!$1995.00

LUGER 'M1906 9mm COMMERCIAL' sn:450XX. Even scarcer than above! This one is beautiful
also with about 99% overall! Perfect grips and bore! Great 'straw' colors and 'B.U.G.'
proofed with the 'GERMANY' marking on frame below the serial number! Very Rare$2250.00

LUGER 'DWM 1916 MILITARY' 9mm, sn:52XXb. A really fine example with 98% overall and a

matching magazine! Perfect orips and bore! Hard to find WW I issues this nice!!$595.00

LUGER 'DWM 1917 ARTILLERY' 9mm, sn:355X. A nice WW I with over 98% finish! Grips are
perfect and the bore is bright but lightly pitted. Magazine does not match (but close)
with fine tune front and rear sights. Gripstrap marked; '99.R.6.3'. Ton proofed$995.00

LUGER ‘DWM 1920 COMMERCIAL' 7.65, sn:44XX. A beautiful 99%+ condition examplie! Perfect
grips and bore! Unusual in that under the serial is a 'Crown proof'. 'GERMANY'!$695.00




RANDALL M. BESSLER P.0. BOX 2248 CARSON CITY NV 89702 USA (702) 885-0717 LIST#388 PA

70)

71

72)

73)

74)

5

76)

47}

78)

79)

80)

81)

82)

83)

84)
85)

LUGER 'DWM 1923 SAFE/LOADED AMERICAN EAGLE' 7.65, sn:83XXX, 4 3/4" barrel! Very sel

seen variation with the Tong taper barrel. Magazine js matching and also 'GERMANY' i
on the frame & magazine. Condition is a beautiful 99.9% with mirror bore and flawless
beech grips! Perfect 'straw' colors and overall one of the finest examples I've had!!!

LUGER 'MAUSER G DATE' 9mm, sn:64XXd, mfg:1935. Early German Army issue in really nice

97%+ condition. Grips and bore are perfect and it shows only slight honest use. These
early militarys are scarce in this condition! Magazine not matching but correct$595.00

LUGER 'MAUSER 1936 DATE' 9mm, sn:98XXi. Another nice example with 98%+ condition! The

bore and grips are perfect too! Nice 'straw' color and correct but not matching mag.
Only a trace of wear at on the sideplate and muzzle. A hard one to improve on!!$695.00

LUGER 'MAUSER 1937 DATE' 9mm, sn:99XXz. This is the 'late issue' with all blue finish

as Mauser dropped the 'straw' colors this year. Condition is best described 'as-new'!
Over 99% with perfect grips and bore! Correct magazine is not matching though. Overall
this is the nicest 1937 dated military we have had! As nice as you will find!!!$795.00

LUGER 'MAUSER 1938 DATE' 9mm, sn:58XXm. Another beautiful 99%+ condition example and a
matching magazine too! Perfect grips and bore. This one is just like new throughout an
to find a matching magazine is almost a rarity considering the condition! Best!$895.00

LUGER 'MAUSER 1939 DATE' 9mm, sn:47XXo. This one is a real nice 98% condition example
with nice grips but the bore is pitted. Correct but mismated magazine. Nice!!1i$495.00

LUGER 'MAUSER byf-42' 9mm, sn:4XXXL. This is the last year for the Mauser Lugers and
the condition is 99%+ with perfect 'Black Widow' grips and mirror bore! Magazine is
the correct 'fxo unnumbered black base' type and is perfect also! None Better!!$895.00

LUGER 'MAUSER BANNER G.N.R. PORTUGUESE CONTRACT' 7.65, sn:224Xv, mfg:1934. A special
contract of only 564 with the Tong taper barrel and 'GNR' over the chamber! Condition
is a beautiful 98% and grips and bore are perfect! Correct but mismatched magazine. As
most were refinished or 'touched-up' when imported, this is a superb example!!$1995.00

LUGER 'MAUSER 1940 BANNER POLICE' 9mm, sn: 19XXy.A very scarce variation with an Eagle
over 'L" proof! Beautiful 99%+ condition with perfect bore and grips! Magazine is not
matching but otherwise this example is as-new! Few are known of this type!!!11$1495.00

LUGER 'MAUSER 1941 BANNER POLICE' 9mm, sn:193Xy. Another 'Police Issue' in beautiful
99%+ condition with perfect grips and bore! Again no matching magazine but it would be
about impossible to impove on this one! About as perfect as they come!!!1111111$1395.00

MANNLICHER M1905 COMMERCIAL®' 7.63, sn:54XX. Manufactured by Steyr in Austria. This one

has been restored correctly and appears New! A1l marking sharp and crips! Nice!$495.00

MAUSER 'W.T.P.' 6.35, sn:43XXX. Very scarce 'Baby' Mauser in beautil 99%+ condition! A

perfect original grip and just as nice as you will ever see! Rare this Nice!!!1$495.00
MAUSER 'M1910 V.L.& D. SIDELATCH' 6.35, sn:14XXX. Very Early production with the 'VON

LENGERKE & DETMOLD. NEW-YORK.' inscription on the right side of slide! Condition is a
very nice 98% and the nickel plated magazine is perfect! Nice grip too! Rare!!!1$595.00

MAUSER 'M1910 SIDELATCH' 6.35, sn:444XX. Condition is a decent 95%. Scarce type$195.00

MAUSER 'M1910 SIDELATCH' 6.35, sn:500XX. 97% condition and 'GERMANY' marked!!!!$225.00

MAUSER 'M1910 COMMERCIAL' 6.35, sn:2416XX. Nice 97%+ condition! Priced Right!!!$175.00
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WALTHER 'MOD. P.38' 9mm, sn:25XXX. Eagle/N proofed with the plum color frame! Superb
99% condition with perfect arips and bore! These late war commercials are Rare$995.00

WALTHER 'P.4 WEST BERLIN POLICE ISSUE' 9mm, sn:604XXX. This is one of the scarce ones
as the W.German Police are not allowed to be armed with German weapons in Berlin due
to the post WW II treaty! So while made in W.Germany, they had the slides marked with
the French Manurhin legend! Still has the Police crest intact also! A rare variation
of the P.38 in 99%+ condition! Complete with issue holster and spare magazine!$395.00

WEBLEY & SCOTT MK. VI REVOLVER' .455, sn:265XXX, mfg:1917. The standard British arm
and used in both wars! A11 matching except cylinder, (normal) and the 'War-Finish' is
great with 99%+ overall! Perfect bore and excellent grips! Scarce this Nice!!!$295.00

BRITISH 'PISTOL OP No.1 Mark I' .455. Rare and unusual British WW I Martial revolver
made under British GovernmentContract by Garate, Anitua of Spain! (See 'Pistols of
the World' pg:119) British Military proofed! Double action top-break design with the
grips marked '1914'. Nice grips and about 75% overall, fine bore! The double action
trigger return spring is broken though. A really strange and scarce issue!!!!!1$249.00

A11 transfers of the following Title Two weapons must be approved by the Department

of the Treasury prior to delivery. Those classified as 'curio and relic' can be sent
directly to the holder of a Federal Firearms Collectors License, If not they can only
be transfered to a Title Two Dealer in your home state. Call if you have questions!!!

COLT 'M1921 THOMPSON SUBMACHINE GUN' .45ACP, sn:20XX. Beautiful 99% condition example
throughout! Little if any use! One of the finest known! Superb wood! Choice!!$4995.00

COLT 'M1928 NAVY THOMPSON SUBMACHINE GUN' .45ACP, sn:13XXX. Nice 97%! Beauty!$3495.00

AUTO-ORDNANCE M-1 THOMPSON SUBMACHINE GUN' .45ACP, New in Box! Military Type!$2495.00

SAVAGE 'LEWIS GUN U.S. ISSUE' 30.06, mfg:1917. Beautiful 98% and only 2500 total were
made for the Navy and USMC! Complete with bipod and correct drum! Very Rare!!$4495.00

THOMPSON SUBMACHINE GUN FBI FACTORY HARDCASE' Extremely rare accessory and 99% New!!!
Complete with 50 round drum and 4 stick magazines! The finest example known!!$1495.00
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TOL HOLSTERS, STOCKS & ACCESSORIES****************************************************
F.N. HIGH-POWER, Nazi Issue, brown leather, 'clg/44', Nice condition............ $50.00
LUGER '1916' date, brown, good leather, solid and intact but color faded, Nice..$75.00
LUGER '1916' date, brown, Excellent and about as Nice as you will find!........ $100.00
LUGER '1918' date, brown, well used with a few repairs and rivets, needs strap..$35.00
LUGER '1936' date, black, Beautiful and about New! Only the strap shows wear!..$100.00
LUGER '1938' date, brown, Excellent and about New Too! A superb condition one!.$100.00
LUGER '1939' date, brown, Excellent but outside finish faded. A solid Example!..$90.00
LUGER '1940' date, brown, Excellent with one rivet on back belt loop, Nice!..... $80.00
LUGER '41' date, black, 'P.08' marked, Nice soild piece with outside fadeing!...$90.00
LUGER '1941' date, brown, Excellent and solid. Outside slightly faded, 'P.08'...$90.00
LUGER '1942' date, black, Beautiful condition! Only the very slightest wear!...$125.00
RADOM 'VIS', Nazi issue, brown, excellent! 'bnz' marked! Seldom seen!........... $75.00
WALTHER P.38 '42' date, black hardshell, outside faded but Excellent!.......... $75.00
F.N. HIGH-POWER, Holster-Stock, New! Original for the 'Sultan Contract'l....... $449.00
LUGER T0UE. E /85 mh 00l i o oo s cusme s v s e sias bbb b s s s b $30.00
LUGER TOOL . £/655 proof. ..... .. i R R O e e e e e $30.00
LUGER TOOL, Original but unmarked.......cceeueeeeeeeereneeeeennnannneeannennnnns $25.00



